FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07 40	Docket No.: <b>OP-</b> 99
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	07-10-1998	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REV02		
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	100760496	coro the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) OIPE	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):  Shonan Gosei-jushi Seisakusho K.K.
Yasuhiro Yokoshima Shigeru Endoh Hiroyuki Aoki Additional names(s) of conveying party(1857) introches	Addres	SS: 31-27, Daikan-cho, Hiratsuka-shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment	lerger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name City: I	Kanagawa-ken State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Countr	y: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: 2/10/98, 2/12/98, 2/12/98, 2	2/12/98 Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗷 Yes 🗀 No
	The state of the s	
	Additional numbers attached?	r∕es 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr গ7/08/১৯৮৪-৮৮মান্ত্ৰপথিত ওপেপতার প্রস্থানিক be maile):	recondence	res 🗷 No number of applications and patents involved: 1
7/08/65/RSe) THREE BOOMPASTE STOCKED be mailed:  14 FC:581 Name: Marshall M. Curtis	respondence 6. Total r	
7/08/65/78/e) THE GOOD OF STOCKED BY MAINTENERS AND STOCKED BY STO	respondence 6. Total r	number of applications and patents involved: 1
7/08/65/RSe) THREE BOOMPASTE STOCKED be mailed:  14 FC:581 Name: Marshall M. Curtis	respondence 6. Total r 7. Total f	number of applications and patents involved: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00
7/08/65/18/69/18/19/80 60/09/65/18 street st	respondence 6. Total r 7. Total f  La En  Au  /Prov.: Virginia	number of applications and patents involved: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

Linda S. Handler

Name of Person Signing

June 29, 1998

Date

## 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (continued):

Yokoshima & Company 175-3 Ooaza-Shinoyama, Ishige-cho, Yuki-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan

GET INC.

2-12-4, Hanabatake, Tsukuba-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

OAR Company 1-194-4, Hayashi, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0880

## ASSIGNMENT

In c	onsid	era	tion	of	the	pre	mises	and	othe:	r good	and	va]	luable
considera	tion	in	hand	рa	id,	the	recei	.pt	and su	ifficie	ency	of	which
is hereby	ackn	owl	.edgec	ì, 1	the	unde	rsigne	ed,					

(1) Takao KAMIYAMA	(4) <u>Hiroyuki AOKI</u>
(2) Yasuhiro YOKOSHIMA	(5)
(3) Sigeru ENDOH	(6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

- Shonan Gosei-jushi Seisakusho K.K.
   31-27, Daikan-cho, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
- 2) Yokoshima & Company 175-3 Ooaza-Shinoyama, Ishige-cho, Yuki-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan
- 3) GET INC. 2-12-4, Hanabatake, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan 4) OAR Company 1-194-4, Hayashi, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## PIPE LINER BAG AND MANUFACTURING METHODS THEREFOR

(a)	for	which	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent
Seri	al No			; or	•				

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Takao Kamiyama	February 10, 1993
2)	Name: Takao KAMIYAMA! Yasahira Yasashima	February 12, 1998
31	Name: Yasuhiro YOKOSHIMA Shigen Endok	February , 12, 1993
4)	Name: Sigeru ENDOH  Hiroyuki loke	February 12, 1998
- ,	Name: Hiroyuki AOKI	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/29/1998 REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0881